SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA

STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

AGREEMENT NUMBER
MOU Dated August 9, 2019

AMENDMENT NUMBER
001

1. Inthis Amendment No. 001 for the Pretrial Services Pilot Program Agreement Dated August 9, 2019, the term
“Contractor” refers to Sonoma County Probation Department and the term “Court” refers to Superior Court of
California, County of Sonoma. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment™) have the
meaning given to them in the Agreement referenced above.

2. This Amendment becomes effective on:  July 1,

2021

3. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A.  The expiration date of this Agreement shall be extended from June 30, 2021, to June 30, 2022.

B.  The original Agreement amount for the term August 9, 2019, through June 30, 2021, was
$3,012,908.33. Amendment 001 increases the Agreement amount $437,732.00. The maximum
amount the Court may pay Contractor for the full Agreement term of August 9, 2019, through
June 30, 2022, is $3,450,640.33.

4. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as previously amended,

if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

COURT’S SIGNATURE

CONTRACTOR'’S SIGNATURE

Superior Court of California, County ofgﬂﬁ)ma

County of Sonoma, P‘rob

ation Department

—

BY (Autherized Jigna
b4

i

BY (Authorized Signature
- w
~

PRINFEB NAME TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Arlene Junior, Court Executivg’ Officer

PRINTED NAME AND 1

ITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

David Koch, Chief Probation Officer

ADDRESS

600 Administration Drive, Room 106-J
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

ADDRESS

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

600 Administration Drive,

Room 104-]




